
HERE'S YOUR INDIANS 

FB Rick Davis 

QUARTERBACKS 

QB Marlin Briscoe FLK Gary Paporello 

27 Marlin 
Briscoe 
5-10, 180, senior 
Omaha, Nebraska 

Omaha's top Little All-America 
candidate. He's already made the 
CIC All-Star team in '64 and *65 be­
fore missing last season with a neck 
injury suffered just before the first 
game. The little scrambler holds ten 
Omaha offensive records and was 
NAIA's 3rd leading passer and 4th 
in total offense in 1965. His 2,181 

yards in total offense was record. 
There is very little he can't do and 
pro scouts are sizing him up as a 
possible defensive back. He returned 
interception 80 yards for score 
against Eastern New Mexico in '65. 
Is going into third season as Omaha 
starting quarterback. Secondary ed­
ucation major. Was All-City and 
Shrine Bowl selection as a halfback-
quarterback in 1962 at Omaha 
South. A fine prep cage star, he was 
named the MVP in the 1962 Omaha 
Prep Summer Classic basketball 
game. Lettered in basketball at 
Omaha in 1963. 

Year Carries Gain Avg. 

1963 10 79 7.9 
1964 127 370 2.9 35 143 
1965 120 513 4.3 42 206* 
1966 (Neck Inju ry - Missed Entire Season) 

* School Records 

Pts. Passes Compl. TD's int. 

8 8 4 0 0 

Yds. Pet. Total O.T. 

4 
73 

116* 
9 

18* 
12 
7 

45 
939 

1668* 

.500 124 

.511 1309 

.563 2181* 

19 Gary 
Peters 
6-0, 185, soph 
Omaha, Nebraska 

A transfer from Wyoming where 
he played frosh football and base­
ball. The 26-year old is also a vet­
eran of a three year stint in the 
Marine Corps and service football. 
An excellent passer, he learned to 
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