HERE'S YOUR INDIANS







FLK Gary Paporello



HB Ron Sayers



FB Rick Davis

QUARTERBACKS

27

Marlin Briscoe 5-10, 180, senior Omaha, Nebraska

Omaha's top Little All-America candidate. He's already made the CIC All-Star team in '64 and '65 before missing last season with a neck injury suffered just before the first game. The little scrambler holds ten Omaha offensive records and was NAIA's 3rd leading passer and 4th in total offense in 1965. His 2,181

yards in total offense was record. There is very little he can't do and pro scouts are sizing him up as a possible defensive back. He returned interception 80 yards for score against Eastern New Mexico in '65. Is going into third season as Omaha starting quarterback. Secondary education major. Was All-City and Shrine Bowl selection as a halfback-quarterback in 1962 at Omaha South. A fine prep cage star, he was named the MVP in the 1962 Omaha Prep Summer Classic basketball game. Lettered in basketball at Omaha in 1963.

Year	Carries	Gain	Avg.	Pts.	Passes	Compl.	TD's	Int.	Yds.	Pct.	Total O.f.
1963	10	79	7.9	8	8	4	0	0	45	.500	124
1964	127	370	2.9	35	143	73	9	12	939	.511	1309
1965	120	513	4.3	42	206*	116*	18=	7	1668*	.563	2181*
1966	(Neck	Injury - ol Recor	Missed E	Entire S	eason)				2000	.505	2101

19

Gary Peters 6-0, 185, soph Omaha, Nebraska A transfer from Wyoming where he played frosh football and baseball. The 26-year old is also a veteran of a three year stint in the Marine Corps and service football. An excellent passer, he learned to

Cont'd